

COMI 13-2022

Balkar Singh VS Jwahar Singh.

Present: Sh. D.S. Sandhu, Advocate counsel for complainant.

File taken up today in Camp Court held as per direction of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran issued vide letter no. 3270 EB/10.11.2023. As Ld. Presiding officer is on medical leave from 09.11.2023 to 24.11.2023.

In view of the averments made in the exemption application of complainant Balkar Singh, the personal appearance of complainant is exempted for today only. No preliminary evidence of complainant is present. Now case is adjourned to 15.01.2024 for preliminary evidence of complainant.

Date of order: 23.11.2023

Sumit (Stenographer-II)

(Jaspreet Kaur Simak),

CJJD/JMIC, Khadur Sahib

(Camp Court) UID PB00401